To the Clerk of

CERTIFICATE

NEMAHBA, State of Kansas

We, the undersigned, officers of
ONTARIO CEM JT#2

certify that: (1) the hearing mentioned in the attached publication was heid;
(2) after the Budget Hearing this budget was duly approved and adopted
as the maximurm expenditures for the various funds for the year 2011; and
(3) the Amount(s} of 2010 Ad Valorem Tax are within statutory limitations for the 2011 Budget.

2011

2011 Adopted Budget
Amount of 2010 Counfy
Page Ad Valorem Tax Clerls
Table of Contents: No. Expenditure Use Only
Computation to Determine Limit for 2011 2
Allocation of MVT, RVT & 16/20M Veh 3
Schedule of Transfers 4
Statement of Indebt. & Lease/Purchase 5
Fund K.S.A.
General 17-1330 6 8.562 7,886] 5.693
Debt Service 10-113
Non-Budgeted Funds 7
Totals HOCTOCO00XK, 8.562 7.886 5.693
Budget Summary ]
Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate Is a Resolution required?| Yes
Resolution 9
Final Assessed Valuation: County Clerk's Use Only
NEMAHA 1,129,909
JACKSON 255,249
0
0
0
Total Assessed Valuation 1,385,158
Agssisted by: November 1st Valuation
' )
Address:
Attegt: /7 ¢ 2010 | 0‘*}3:’..9(6\
%&-ﬂ: (@:"‘ — ‘o
: : C;unty c ; :E ﬂ:i_ 2 Governing Body

revised 3/28/09

Page No. 1

State of Kansas
Special District



S8 EQ —t

ONTARIO CEM JT#2
NEMAHA
' Computation to Determine Limit for 2011
Total Tax Levy Amount in 2010 Budget + 8
Debt Service Levy in 2010 Budget - $
Tax Levy Excluding Debt Service b

2010 Valunation Information for Valuation Adjustments:

New Improvements for 2010: + 605

Increase in Personal Property for 2010:

5a. Personal Property 2010 + 18,902
5b. Personal Property 2009 - 23,506
5¢. Increase in Personal Property (5a minus 5b) + 0
{Use Only if > 0)

Valuation of Property that has Changed in Use during 2010: 6,202
Total Valuation Adjustment (Sum of 4, 5¢, 6) 6,807
Total Estimated Valuation July, 1,2010 1,385,158
Total Valuation less Valuation Adjustment (8 minus 7) 1,378,351

. Factor for Increase (7 divided by 9) 0.00494

. Amount of Increase (10 times 3) + 3
Maximum Tax Levy, excluding debt service, without Resolution (3 plus 11) 3

. Debt Service Levy in this 2011 Budget

Maximum levy, including debt service, without a Resolution (12 plus 13)

Ifthe 2011 budget includes tax levies exceeding the total on line 14, you must
adopt a resolution to exceed this limit and attach a copy to this budget.

revised 8/06/07 Page No. 2

State of Kansas
2l Distri
Specia lStrb%fl 1

Amount of Levy
6,852

0

6,852




¢ "ON ofieyd

000000 Iojoegd J9DIS
8ISI0'0 1e0R,] INOZ/9 T
1£100°0 HoRd LAY
L1T80'0 1o TAW
0 dleULSH JapI[§ seaL], Kjune)
P01 DIBUHISTH X2 201G A N 07/91 SBaLL AjUno)
6 ARUINST LAY swa1], Siunoy)
£o¢ slemnsSy LA SBALL, A1Uno))
0 #01 6 £9¢ 7589 ey,
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 2014198 192(¢
0 3| 6 £9¢ zs8'e [izetely]
13pys YaA WOZ/91 LAY JAW 108pnd 6007 spun,| pajedpng
1107 483 10 UOLBIO[| Y o junotiey £ad7 xej, 0102

. 1102

ouisiq fetosdg
sesuey jo ajelg

HAAITS ¥ SEXV.L TTOMHHA WOT/ST"IVNOLLVIUDTH UOLOMW 40 NOLLYDOT1V

VHVIWHEN
T # LI IWID CRMV.INO

60/1.0/6 pasira)



State of Kansas
Special District

2011
ONTARIO CEMIT#2
NEMAIA
Schedule of Transfers
Expenditure Receipt Actual Current Proposed Transfers
Fund Traosferred Fund Transferred Amount for Amount for Amount for | Authorized by
From: To: 2009 2010 2011 Statute
General Perpetual 3,138
Totals 3,138
Adjustments®
Adjusted Totals 3,138

*Note: Adjustments are required only if the transfer is being made in 2010 and/or 2011 from a non-budgeted fund.

revised 1/05/10

Page No. 4




soseyoind SO PR d suonorsuen ons-—-1s7 30U op ‘eseyoind o) Juajul ou YA FunusyBuisEE/ORIBNITINRIL ],

0 6 0 {Eo],
1102 o010z 0r0z T uel | (edouug Sumumdag) [ {syiogA) e paseyoand wayy
angy and uQ 2uejeyg posusuig Ay JORIUO]y ORHUOD

spusike ] | suowideg | [ediourig junoury jsarang jo

207, wIag,

+NOILVJIDLLUVd HO ALVOLIILYED ANV ASYHIUNL-ASYIT TYNOLLIANOD J0 INTWILVLS

0 0 0 0 0 1eie L,
0 0 0 0 0 Jaui0) e,
A0
0 0 0 0 0 aNUdAY IR0,
ISPUOE] ANUIAANY
0 0 0 0 0 ‘0D E
wonedqQ) |elauany
jedipung 18103U] jecioung JSaIu] edourrg 180d01uy 010777 uef ponss| %, anss| 1927 Jo 2df g,
1102 010z ang] 2eQd Fuwpurising junoury e Jo
an(Y JUNoWY ST JUnOUWIY TNOWTY JsIo] areqg
SSANTALTIANT 40 INTIWALVLS

YHVIWNIN

0T T # LI WNHD OV .INO

1omsiq (epoadg
sesuey jo 91Blg




ONTARIOCEM IT#2
NEMAHA
FUND PAGE - GENERAL
Adopted Budget Prior Year Current Year Proposed Budget
General Actual 2009 Estimate 2010 Year 2011
Unencumbered Cash Balance Jan 1 3 2 0
Receipts:
Ad Valorem Tax 6,775 6.852 |x00000000cooonomx
Delinquent Tax
Motor Vehicle Tax 308 583 563
Recreational Vehicle Tax 1 10 9
16/20M Vehicle Tax 89 104
LAVTR O
Shider 0
In Lieu of Taxes
Sale of Mower 1,000
Interest on Idle Funds
Miscellaneous
Does miscellaneous exceed 10% of Total Receipts
Total Receipts 8,084 7534 676
Resources Available: 8,087 7,536 676
Expenditures:
Operations 862 2,000 2.000
Purchase Weedeater 525
Purchase Flags 560
Mowing 2,500 4,000 4,522
Labor T 300 500 1.000
Transfer to Perpetual 3,138
Fertilizer 500 500
Markers 500 500
Publication 36 40
MNeighborhood Revitalization Rebate
Miscellaneous
Does miscellaneous exceed 10% of Total Expendituy
Total Expenditures 8,085 7,536 8.562
Unencumsbered Cash Balancg Dec 31 2 0] 30000000000000000
200972010 Budget Authority Amount: 7,128 7,537 Non-Appr Bal
See Tab A fot Exp/Non-Appr Bal 8,562
Tax Required 7.886
Del Comp Rate: 0.000% 0
Amount of 2010 Ad Valorem Tax 7.886
Page No. 6

revised 9/28/09

State of Kansas
Special District

2011



| . 60/92/6 PosiAa

L "ON 9384
‘95ide pinoys mm.msmmw HIO[G OM] ST, IDION 44

% L¥89
ok LY89 € 2a(f 2duejRy YyseD [ € 03(T 2aVE{RY YSED 1€ 03(] 2aum|Eg YSED) 1€ oa( 2aEIRG YSBD) Ly8'0 1€ 03(] 2auRjeg 15E))
i} saanqipuadxy jeog, sarmytpuadyy [ejof. mEEm.anxm B0l samngipusdxy [Blo], 0 sanppuaixy oL
sa1njipuadxg isasnyipuadagg 'saanpipuadxsg sarmnpspradxy samypuadxg
Ly80 BIE[fEAY SIIN0SIY D]QE{IBAY SIIIROSIY -a]qe|IBAY SADIN0SIY 2[QE]IEAY SIVIN0SOY Ly8'5 'B[QEIBAY 522100593
191’ 5141309 1919], SR [BI0] s3da0ay [eI0L sydoay [BIo] L91°¢ sidiaaay |10 L,
61 152a13)u]
o1 uoRIog
BE1'E [BF3UDLY HIGY SURL],
sidiovay 51dea0sy :sidaoay sydiaday sdaay
089°c [ UB[ sduB{ed 1se § Uef aduREG YsE) 1 uef aowied yseD | uef 20tmIEL YSBD 089'¢ [ Uer sauepeq Ysey
[el0], PaIdGIUNOUSU[Y patagumanaupy PIRQUINIUILL) PAIIQURUL paisquInI Iy
rejadiag
:otuen puny {6) oweN pung (f) :ouweN puny () oweN puny (7) et pund {])
spun, pojaSpng-uoN

(umoys ag o1 st G007 4of wad ja3png pnpap ayy (ugy) .

1102 SANNT GALTDANE-NON C# LI WHD ORIVLNO

JoujsiJ jetoeds
sesuey| jo a1e1g




NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING State of Kansas

Special District
The governing body of 2011
ONTARIQ CEM JT#2
NEMATLA

will meet on July 28th, 2610 at 6:30 pan. at Ontarie Cemetery for the purpose of hearing and
answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of tax to levied.
Detailed budget information is avaiable at Cleta Mae Brown residence, Folton, Ks and will be available at this hearing.
BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2011 Expenditures and Amount of 2010 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maxdmum limdts
of the 2011 budget. Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation.

Prior Year Actual 2009  Cuurent Year Estimate for 201 Proposed Budget Year for 2011
Actual Actual Amount 0£20101  Actual
FUND Expenditures | Tax Rate* | Expenditures | Tax Rate*! Expenditures |Ad Valorem Tax| Tax Rate*
General 8,085 5.123 7.536 5.19% 8,562 7.886 5.693
Debt Service i
Non-Budgeted Funds
Totals 8.085 5.123 7536 5,159 8.562 7.886 5.693
Less: Transfers 3,138 0 0
Net Expenditures 4,547 7.536 8.562
Total Tax Levied 6,511 6,852 XOCODCO0TICTRO0K
Assessed Valaation: 1,270,905 1,317,845 1.585,158 |
Qutstanding Indebtedpess,
Jan 1. 2000 2010 2011

(G.0. Bonds 0 0 0
Revenue Bonds 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0
Lease Pur. Princ. 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0

*Tax rates are expressed in mills. .. ——
T

Ly SR o Q/(,;_(_W

Clerk Page No. 8

revised 12/08/09



revised

SPECIAL DISTRICT RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION No._ 28 i/~ |

A resolution expressing the property tixation policy of the Board of ONTARIO CEM JT'# 2 District
with respect to financing the 2011 anrual budget for ONTARIQ CEMJT #2, NEMAHA , Kansas.

Whereas, K.S.A. 79-2925b provides that 2 resolution be adopted if property taxes levied to finance the
2011 ONTARIC CEM JT # 2 district budget exceed the amount levied to finance the

2010 ONTARIO CEM JT # 2 except with regard to revenue produced and attributable to the

taxation of 1) new improvements to real property; 2) increased personal property valuation, other than
increased valuation of oil and gas leascholds and mobile homes; and 3) property which has changed in
use during the past year, or with regard to revenue produced for the purpose of repaying the principal of
and interest upon bonded indebtedness, temporary notes, or no-fund warrants; and

Whereas, budgeting, taxing and service level decisions for all district services are the responsibility of the
district board; and

Whereas, ONTARIO CEM JT # 2 provides essential services to district residents; and
Whereas, the cost of provision of these services continues to increase.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of the ONTARIO CEM IT # 2 that is our desire
to notify the public of the possibility of increased property taxes to finance the 2011 ONTARIO CEM IT
#2 budget as defined above.

T~
Adopted this 6/ «  dayof H’ \44 , 2010 by the ONTARIO CEM JT # 2 District Board,
NEMAHA, State of Kansas.

ONTARIO CEM JT # 2 District Board

%’M( [

, Chair/President

%a%@zggﬂﬂm :
S,

Member

Page No. 9
{Attach 2 signed copy to the budget)



STATE OF KANSAS
County of Nemaha

Matt Dichl, being first duly sworn, deposes and states: That he is of lawful age, that affiant is editor of The Courier-Tribune, a weekty newspaper wholly printed within the City
of Seneca and in said County of Nemaha and State of Kansas, and which newspaper is published as aforesaid and is of general circulation in said city and county, and which has
been admitted to the mails as second class matler in said county and which has been continuously and uninterruptedly published in said city and county as at least weekly (50)
times a year for more than five (3) years prior to the first publication of zﬁEm — Ordinance ~Report, a copy of which is hereto attached marked “Exhibit A”, and that said

Noticg-Ordinance-Report was published in said newspaper for nﬁ conseculive weeks on the following dates, to-wit:
e

Beginning with the First insertion of said Noligg — Ordinance — Report &\
Lo LY 200

fn the issue thereof date s
Second insertion thereof in the issue thereof date T 010
Third insertion thereof in the issue thereof date L2610

Aftiant further states that said newspaper has a general paid circulation on a weekly basis in Nemaha County

Kansas, and is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication. | S
Affiant further states he has personal knowledge of all the forepoing matters and facts. ’ .

Printer’s fees § : RKW

Wil ot oy 20, 2010 at 540 p 2. at Onkacka Semetery for e purposs of heacng
gt

Py tafing to the proponed uee o1 o funds nd the amelrt
Subscribed to in my presegee and sworn to before me by said  Matt Dichl w N\ Detaded budget nforston’e T . Exavim reskdence, Hobor, 13
Fh o ’ ad wh ba mvelibby el s hewbg, -
T'his h& day of , 2010 BUDGET SUMMARY .

i Propossd Budgel Expendiurss ardt Amount of Ad Valorar Tax eatabilsh the medmm
oitha %mkq!x!t%tsggnswiga;

5 gl 7
e AN T Exsmaioof | Tex
. . [
efly  LELARUTTER o el s el o
SSHERE stary Pubfie, - State of Kansgg 2 (el LELE] N > : ;
yappt Exnires - A [0 =
== e B T :
My commission expires on the 21" day of November, 2011 ' (ol BosEl - 611 ST L ] ) SO 7" U1
: . |Less Totors 315
i {Het es u_ﬂ u_uoa (X271
Affidavit and proof of publication examined, approved and filed the  day of , 2009 7_ ot 2009 2050 201%
| ..N.uhc_ui?wa -
! ._mk..-rnn.,.sﬁia.,m )
- UsiClatomas Brewn

e




	Text1: 5.693
	Text2: 5.693
	Text3: 1,129,909
	Text4: 255,249
	Text5: 1,385,158


